
ANALYSIS OF 
CBSE RESULT 2016CBSE RESULT 2016



CBSE Class-XII (All Delhi)      

2015  &  2016  A Quick Look

Year Govt. RPVV Independent 
(Delhi Region)

Aided Delhi 

KVS

2016 88.91 99.62 86.67 84.32 95.71

2015 88.11 99.89
89.75

84.96 95.94

Diff. 0.8 -0.27 -3.08 -0.64 -0.23
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CBSE CLASS – XII  RESULT FOR THE LAST TEN YEARS

Year
No. of Students 

appeared
Pass %

2007 68915 82.73

2008 72205 85.70

2009 87176 87.15

2010 97402 88.87

2011 112189 87.54

2012 121345 87.72

2013 139003 88.65

2014 166257 88.67

2015 140191 88.11

2016 131354 88.91
3



GRAPHICAL VIEW OF CBSE CLASS XII 

RESULT FOR THE LAST 11 YEARS
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CATEGORY WISE NUMBER OF 
SCHOOLS APPEARED CLASS-XII 

CBSE 2016

Government 871

Govt. Aided 154

5

KVS 38

Private 556

JNV 2

Foreign Schools 120

NDMC 20



Category-wise Number of Schools 

appeared Class-XII CBSE 2016
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Number of Students Appeared for CBSE 

2016  CLASS-XII

131354, 53%
95922, 39%

7714, 3%

7

13705, 5%

95922, 39%

Government (DoE) Govt. Aided Public (Delhi Region) KVS



Pass Percentage
88.91%

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2016

8

Appeared Candidates Decreased 

by 8837  



Number of Schools with Pass 
Percentage

Year 100% >/=90%

2016 130 545

2015 103 526

9

2014 111 551

2013 108 521

2012 78 430

2011 70 398

2010 63 400



62.57%(545) schools have

attained 90% or above Pass

Percentage.

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT 2016

83.46% (727) schools have

attained more than 80% Pass

Percentage.
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Gender wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2016

Category APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Boys 58586 49175 83.94 369.76

11

Girls 72768 67617 92.92 220.92

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Gender wise Pass Percentage 
Government (DoE) Class XII 2016

67617, 58%
49175, 42%

Girls Boys

12

67617, 58%



School Gender wise Pass Percentage Class XII 

2016

Category APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Boys 49161 40596 82.58 269.15

13

Girls 67367 62509 92.79 296.50

Co.Ed. 14826 13687 92.32 305.74

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



School Gender wise Pass Percentage 
Class XII 2016

82.58, 31%92.32, 34%

14

92.79, 35%

Boys School Girls School Co-Ed. School



Shift wise Pass Percentage Class XII 
2016

Shift APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Morning 55546 51084 91.97 293.24

15

Evening 37902 30889 81.50 267.02

Single 37906 34819 91.86 298.90

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Shift wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2016

91.97, 35%91.86, 34%

16

81.5, 31%

Morning Shift School Evening Shift School Single Shift School



School Category wise Pass Percentage Class XII 2016

Gender APP Pass PP
Average 
Marks 

(QI)

RPVV 2146 2135 99.49 387.16

17

Sarvodaya 67784 60919 89.87 289.68

Non-Sarvodaya 61424 53738 87.49 281.20

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Stream Wise Pass Percentage Class XII 
2016

Stream APP Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)

Science 7871 7511 95.43 340.51

18

Commerce 25661 23265 90.66 291.88

Arts 91650 80815 88.18 281.23

Vocational 6172 5201 84.27 290.69

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Stream wise Pass Percentage Comparison 
Class XII 2011-2016

Stream PP

2016

PP

2015

PP

2014

PP

2013

PP

2012

PP

2011

Science 95.43 93.95 92.09 92.41 89.62 86.52

Commerce 90.66 90.49 99.39 89.39 86.49 85.00

Arts 88.18 87.30 88.12 87.96 87.78 88.17

Vocational 84.27 85.08 88.79 90.36 89.00 91.47
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District wise Pass Percentage Class XII CBSE 2016

District App Pass PP

Average 

Marks (QI)

East 14734 12971 88.03 285.68

North East 25055 22214 88.66 285.59

North 5432 4942 90.98 300.88

North West A 14106 12605 89.36 283.40

North West B 16397 14378 87.69 284.20

20

North West B 16397 14378 87.69 284.20

West A 5873 5283 89.95 295.29

West B 12328 11157 90.50 291.77

South West A 3817 3464 90.75 290.73

South West B 8531 8166 95.72 312.48

South 8372 7698 91.95 286.15

New Delhi 305 287 94.10 287.67

Central 1758 1546 87.94 287.77

South East 14646 12081 82.49 272.17

Grand Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Graphical view of District-wise 
Pass Percentage Class-XII CBSE 2016
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District wise CBSE 2016 - Comparison with 2016 Class XII

District 
2016 2015 Difference

App Pass PP QI App Pass PP QI PP QI

East 14734 12971 88.03 285.7 15155 13447 88.73 293.28 -0.7 -7.6

North East 25055 22214 88.66 285.6 27553 23182 84.14 280.78 4.52 4.81

North 5432 4942 90.98 300.9 6307 5625 89.19 301.82 1.79 -0.94

North West A 14106 12605 89.36 283.4 14193 12572 88.58 290.87 0.78 -7.47

North West B 16397 14378 87.69 284.2 17977 15953 88.74 291.16 -1.05 -6.96

West A 5873 5283 89.95 295.3 6824 6252 91.62 301.21 -1.67 -5.92

22

West A 5873 5283 89.95 295.3 6824 6252 91.62 301.21 -1.67 -5.92

West B 12328 11157 90.5 291.8 13533 12336 91.15 295.04 -0.65 -3.27

South West A 3817 3464 90.75 290.7 4204 3924 93.34 300.26 -2.59 -9.53

South West B 8531 8166 95.72 312.5 8694 8420 96.85 324.67 -1.13 -12.2

South 8372 7698 91.95 286.2 9420 7907 83.94 276.43 8.01 9.72

New Delhi 305 287 94.1 287.7 366 348 95.08 301.56 -0.98 -13.9

Central 1758 1546 87.94 287.8 2074 1827 88.09 291.80 -0.15 -4.03

South East 14646 12081 82.49 272.2 13891 11729 84.44 278.16 -1.95 -5.99

Total 131354 116792 88.91 287.3 140191 123522 88.11 290.77 0.8 -3.46



Difference Between Top and Bottom 

Districts Pass Percentage

CBSE CLASS-XII RESULT 2016

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

13.23 12.91 15.48 13.57 14.23 12.92
23



Zone - Wise CBSE Class XII  2016

Zone App Pass PP QI

1 2854 2536 88.86 289.69

2 9042 7769 85.92 279.45

3 2838 2666 93.94 301.48

4 12375 10970 88.65 284.99

5 4890 4471 91.43 291.38

6 7790 6773 86.94 282.91

7 4246 3892 91.66 303.42

24

7 4246 3892 91.66 303.42

8 1186 1050 88.53 291.79

9 7898 6834 86.53 277.52

10 6208 5771 92.96 290.89

11 3377 3083 91.29 296.72

12 8087 6986 86.39 273.70

13 4933 4309 87.35 292.84

14 2020 1751 86.68 295.20

15 1797 1634 90.93 297.22



Zone - wise CBSE Class XII  2016

Zone App Pass PP QI

16 2056 1898 92.32 293.69

17 5836 5328 91.30 295.33

18 6492 5829 89.79 288.57

19 1596 1517 95.05 298.77

20 2221 1947 87.66 284.96

21 4861 4606 94.75 303.57

22 3670 3560 97.00 324.28

25

22 3670 3560 97.00 324.28

23 4700 4232 90.04 279.81

24 3672 3466 94.39 294.26

25 3540 2939 83.02 279.89

26 305 287 94.10 287.67

27 988 893 90.38 298.26

28 770 653 84.81 274.31

29 11106 9142 82.32 269.71

TOTAL 131354 116792 88.91 287.31



Zone-wise Pass Percentage Class-XII 2015
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RPVVs Performance - 2016 CBSE Class XII at a glance

S.No. Sch Id School  Name App Pass PP
Average 

Marks (QI)
Rank On 

QI

1 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 186 186 100.00 417.27 1

2 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 99 99 100.00 414.78 2

3 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 131 131 100.00 414.63 3

4 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 144 144 100.00 403.82 4

5 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 130 130 100.00 402.81 5

6 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 128 127 99.22 398.13 6

7 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 181 179 98.90 397.64 7

8 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 89 89 100.00 396.89 8

9 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 133 132 99.25 392.48 10

27

1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 133 132 99.25 392.48 10

10 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 136 136 100.00 391.47 11

11 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 160 160 100.00 387.68 12

12 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 89 89 100.00 372.40 14

13 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 95 94 98.95 366.60 15

14 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 92 92 100.00 365.75 16

15 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 104 104 100.00 363.35 18

16 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 121 120 99.17 343.61 32

17 1924038 Lodhi Road, Tyagraj Nagar-RPVV 74 72 97.30 330.28 77

2092 2084 99.62 389.42

18 1720181
Vasant Kunj, D-Block- RPVV (Taken Over in 
Feb.)

54 51 94.44 299.67 302



S. 
No

Sch ID Sch Name

2016 2015 Difference

A
p

p

P
a

s
s

P
P

Q
I

A
p

p

P
a

s
s

P
P

Q
I

P
P

Q
I

1 1001104 Surajmal Vihar 144 144 100 403.82 126 126 100 408.37 0.00 -4.55

2 1003261 Gandhi Nagar 160 160 100 387.68 134 134 100 406.48 0.00 -18.80

3 1104149 Yamuna Vihar 186 186 100 417.27 135 135 100 403.79 0.00 13.48

4 1106252 Nand Nagri 130 130 100 402.81 85 85 100 421.80 0.00 -18.99

5 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg 136 136 100 391.47 148 148 100 374.94 0.00 16.53

6 1207113 Civil Lines 181 179 98.90 397.64 162 162 100 373.78 -1.11 23.86

RPVVs - A comparison with last year Class XII 2016

28

7 1208092 Kishan Ganj 89 89 100 396.89 74 74 100 398.51 0.00 -1.62

8 1309124 Shalimar Bagh 133 132 99.25 392.48 92 92 100 417.64 -0.75 -25.16

9 1310409 Narela 121 120 99.17 343.61 78 77 98.72 381.01 0.46 -37.40

10 1413076 Rohini 131 131 100 414.63 106 106 100 414.35 0.00 0.28

11 1514023 Hari Nagar 95 94 98.95 366.60 77 77 100 396.62 -1.05 -30.02

12 1617009 Paschim Vihar 128 127 99.22 398.13 119 119 100 401.60 -0.78 -3.47

13 1720031 Vasant Kunj 104 104 100 363.35 81 80 98.77 373.67 1.24 -10.32

14 1821137 Dwarka Sec-10 99 99 100 414.78 105 105 100 418.57 0.00 -3.79

15 1924038 Lodhi Road 74 72 97.30 330.28 65 65 100 362.09 -2.70 -31.81

16 1925334 Lajpat Nagar 92 92 100 365.75 90 90 100 388.08 0.00 -22.33

17 2128031 Karol Bagh 89 89 100 372.40 67 67 100 375.7 0.00 -3.26



Top 15 Non-Pratibha Schools on Basis of QI, Class XII 2016 

Sno Sch Id School Name App Pass PP QI
Rank On 

QI

1 1822002 Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V 71 71 100.00 396.54 1

2 1822058 Pandawala Khurd-GGSSS 37 37 100.00 381.46 2

3 1822031 Khera Dabar-G(Co-ed)SSS 29 29 100.00 365.21 3

4 1822039 Dhansa-SKV 27 27 100.00 360.07 4

5 1822066 Najafgarh, Jharoda Kalan-GGSSS 73 73 100.00 359.86 5

6 1822056 Khaira-GGSSS 94 93 98.94 358.72 6

29

7 1822048 Ujwa-GGSSS 31 30 96.77 356.32 7

8 1003034 Gandhi Nagar, No.2-GGSSS 77 77 100.00 356.05 8

9 1822003 Surhera-SV 117 117 100.00 350.97 9

10 1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 22 22 100.00 349.36 10

11 1413028 Qutabgarh-SKV 82 82 100.00 348.99 11

12 1413027
Sarvodaya Co-ed Vidyalaya Sec. 8 

Rohini
145 145 100.00 347.16 12

13 2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 60 60 100.00 346.48 13

14 1208025 Pul Bangash-SKV 34 34 100.00 346.27 14

15 1411046 Anandwas- GGSSS 64 64 100.00 345.47 15



PP & QI of Urdu Medium Schools Class XII  2016

Sch ID Sch Name App Pass PP QI

2127179Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 60 60 100 346.48

1208090Inder Lok-SKV 66 65 98.49 315.05

2127017Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 65 64 98.46 344.52

1105018Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(Urdu Medium)-SKV 441 428 97.05 323.92

1925035Noor Nagar-SKV 309 294 95.15 298.01

1925049Joga Bai-GGSSS 197 176 89.34 290.92

2127021Bulbuli Khana-SKV 99 88 88.89 298.79

30

2127021Bulbuli Khana-SKV 99 88 88.89 298.79

2127002Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 33 29 87.88 276.06

1925002Noor Nagar- SBV 100 87 87.00 275.30

1105008Jafrabad- SBV 206 179 86.89 282.87

2127027Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 24 19 79.17 299.67

2127025Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 43 30 69.77 318.21

2127022Haweli Azam Khan-SKV 28 19 67.86 285.36

1925052Joga Bai-GBSSS 89 56 62.92 226.65

2127003Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 66 38 57.58 229.64



SCHOOL 

ID
SCHOOL NAME

2016 2015 Difference

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

1105008Jafrabad- SBV 206 179 86.89 282.87 190 170 89.47 288.32 -2.58 -5.45

1105018Jafrabad, Zeenat

Mahal(UM)-SKV
441 428 97.05 323.92 538 525 97.58 331.68 -0.53 -7.76

1208090Inder Lok-SKV 66 65 98.49 315.05 59 59 100 319.80 -1.52 -4.76

1925002Noor Nagar- SBV 100 87 87.00 275.30 155 124 80.00 279.70 7.00 -4.40

1925035Noor Nagar-SKV 309 294 95.15 298.01 275 251 91.27 321.69 3.87 -23.68

1925049Joga Bai-GGSSS 197 176 89.34 290.92 188 174 92.55 302.96 -3.21 -12.04

1925052Joga Bai-GBSSS
89 56 62.92 226.65 64 53 82.81 254.84 -19.89 -28.19

Comparison of Urdu Medium Schools on the Basis of  
PP & QI of - 2016 & 2015

31

89 56 62.92 226.65 64 53 82.81 254.84 -19.89 -28.19

2127002Jama Masjid, No.1(UM)

-SBV
33 29 87.88 276.06 38 34 89.47 275.55 -1.60 0.51

2127003Darya Ganj, Pataudi

House-SBV
66 38 57.58 229.64 77 52 67.53 246.09 -9.96 -16.45

2127017Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 65 64 98.46 344.52 78 77 98.72 353.41 -0.26 -8.89

2127021Bulbuli Khana-SKV 99 88 88.89 298.79 103 97 94.18 302.57 -5.29 -3.78

2127022Haweli Azam Khan-SKV
28 19 67.86 285.36 18 14 77.78 278.78 -9.92 6.58

2127025Chashma Building(UM) -

GGSSS
43 30 69.77 318.21 50 48 96.00 350.70 -26.23 -32.49

2127027Kalan Mahal-GGSSS
24 19 79.17 299.67 29 25 86.21 312.45 -7.04 -12.78

2127179Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, 

No.2-SKV
60 60 100 346.48 65 65 100 389.60 0.00 -43.12



Top Govt. School in Overall 

Average  Marks (QI)
In overall Delhi Region

RPVV Yamuna Vihar with QI 417.27, Rank 34th

stands on Top

Among Delhi Govt. Schools 

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2016

Among Delhi Govt. Schools 

Last Year, RPVV Nand Nagri with QI 421.80
has 37th Rank

32



Govt. Schools in 

Top 100 Over All Delhi Region

• 2007-08 Nine
• 2008-09 Ten    
• 2009-10 Seven

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2016

• 2009-10 Seven
• 2010-11 Four
• 2011-12 Eight
• 2012-13 Four
• 2013-14 Five
• 2014-15 Seven
• 2015-16 Seven

33



Government Schools among top 100 schools of 

Delhi Class XII  2016

Sl. 

No.

School 

ID
School Name Head of School

Rank in 
Delhi 

Region

1 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV Mr. Rajpal Singh 34

2 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV Mr. Tejpal Singh 43

3 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV Mr. Raj pal Sehrawat 44

4 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV
Mr. Bhagwati Swarup
Aggarwal

74

5 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV Mr. Rakesh Semalty 80

6 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV Ms. Mukta Soni 96

7 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV Ms. Urvashi Gupta 9834



No. of Schools with Pass Percentage a comparison 

between 2016 & 2015 Class XII

YEAR 100%
>/=90% 

& 
<100%

>/=80%
&

<90%

>/=70%
&

<80%

>/=60%
&

<70%
<60% TOTAL

2016 130 415 182 66 47 31 871

2015 103 423 167 80 29 39 841

Diff. 27 -8 19 -14 18 -8 30
35



No. of Schools whose PP has

Category Increased Decreased

</=10% 275 315

>10 </=20 72 55

Class-XII CBSE 2016

>10 </=20 72 55

>20</=30 27 21

>30 </=40 14 6

>40 5 2

Total 393 399

36



CBSE  Class-XII    2016

Number of Schools whose PP has

Year Increased Declined No 

change

First 

Time

Total

2016 393 399 49 30 871

2015 333 416 48 44 841

Diff. 60 -83 1 -14 30
37



CBSE Class-12th District Wise No. of Schools having PP 2016

District
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 

& <100%

>/=80% & 

<90%

>/=70% 

&  <80%

>/=60%  

&  < 70%
<60%

East 101 7 54 20 11 4 5

North East 102 10 48 28 7 7 2

North 49 10 25 4 6 4 0

North West A 93 12 46 25 7 2 1

North West B 114 16 48 26 6 9 9

West A 54 5 34 5 4 4 2

38

West A 54 5 34 5 4 4 2

West B 65 5 32 17 7 3 1

South West A 38 5 20 9 2 2 0

South West B 81 31 38 10 2 0 0

South 61 11 32 12 3 2 1

New Delhi 4 1 2 1 0 0 0

Central 32 8 11 4 4 2 3

South East 77 9 25 21 7 8 7

TOTAL 871 130 415 182 66 47 31



Zone
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 
&<100%

>/=80% 
&<90%

>/=70% 
& <80%

>/=60% 
& < 70%

<60%

1 22 2 11 4 5 0 0

2 53 2 27 11 4 4 5

3 26 3 16 5 2 0 0

4 39 4 18 12 2 3 0

5 33 5 17 7 2 1 1

Zone-wise Number of School and their 

Pass Percentage, Class 12th, 2016

39

6 30 1 13 9 3 3 1

7 31 5 19 4 2 1 0

8 18 5 6 0 4 3 0

9 47 3 20 16 6 1 1

10 46 9 26 9 1 1 0

11 38 9 19 5 2 2 1

12 44 2 18 12 2 5 5

13 32 5 11 9 2 2 3

14 18 0 10 2 2 3 1

15 18 4 10 2 1 1 0



Zone
Total 

Schools
100%

>/=90% 
&<100%

>/=80% 
&<90%

>/=70% 
& <80%

>/=60% 
& < 70%

<60%

16 18 1 14 1 1 0 1

17 33 3 15 10 2 2 1

18 32 2 17 7 5 1 0

19 16 4 10 2 0 0 0

20 22 1 10 7 2 2 0

Zone-wise Number of School and their 

Pass Percentage, Class 12th, 2016

40

21 37 7 22 7 1 0 0

22 44 24 16 3 1 0 0

23 36 3 21 9 0 2 1

24 25 8 11 3 3 0 0

25 4 1 2 1 0 0 0

26 20 5 8 3 1 2 1

27 12 3 3 1 3 0 2

28 32 4 9 9 3 4 3

29 45 5 16 12 4 4 4

TOTAL 871 130 415 182 66 47 31



Less than 50% Result ( 12 Schools)

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2016

S.N
o

School 
ID

School Name

2016 •2015 Difference

App Pass PP QI App Pass PP QI PP QI

1 1002002
Patparganj-SBV 
(Genda Lal Dixit)

193 87 45.08 211.46 206 161 78.16 254.70 -33.08 -43.25

2 1002010
Trilokpuri, Block 
20-SBV

74 31 41.89 216.66 64 45 70.31 272.97 -28.42 -56.31

41

2 1002010
20-SBV

74 31 41.89 216.66 64 45 70.31 272.97 -28.42 -56.31

3 1002177
Trilokpuri, Block 
27-SBV

307 131 42.67 200.30 274 146 53.29 217.63 -10.61 -17.33

4 1411009
Keshavpuram, 
No.1-GBSSS

64 26 40.63 218.94 98 97 98.98 285.20 -58.36 -66.27

5 1412001
Sultanpuri, Block-
C, Sarvodaya Sr. 
Sec. Vidyalaya

295 137 46.44 211.27 329 234 71.13 247.27 -24.68 -36.00

6 1514004
Khyala, No.2-
GBSSS

55 26 47.27 283.06 74 68 91.89 293.00 -44.62 -9.94



Less than 50% Result ( 12 Schools)

CBSE CLASS – XII RESULT      2016

S.N
o

School 
ID

School Name

2016 2015 Difference

App Pass PP QI App Pass PP QI PP QI

7 1617006
Hiran Kudna-
SV(Co-ed)

53 26 49.06 220.32 81 50 61.73 240.51 -12.67 -20.19

8 1924001
Sriniwaspuri-SBV 
(Govind Ballabh 258 114 44.19 208.98 222 136 61.26 228.61 -17.08 -19.63
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8 1924001 (Govind Ballabh
Pant)

258 114 44.19 208.98 222 136 61.26 228.61 -17.08 -19.63

9 1925020
Tuglakabad Extn., 
No.2-GBSSS

93 42 45.16 222.82 45 36 80.00 266.82 -34.84 -44.01

10 1925057
Molar Band, No.2-
GBSSS

355 133 37.47 194.09 551 201 36.48 194.27 0.99 -0.18

11 2128002
Jhandewalan, Plot 
6-SBV (Asharfi 
Devi)

61 26 42.62 194.26 83 31 37.35 190.98 5.27 3.29

12 1412087
Sultanpuri, A-
Block- SBV

72 35 48.61 194.11 - - - - -- --



Average 

marks 

obtained

2016 2015 Difference

Quality performance Class XII 2016

>/ = 90% 763 884 -121

>/ = 75% 11736 13911 -2175
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Year No. of Students

2011 29

2012 36

No. of Students Obtained 100/100 in 
Different Subjects Class XII 2015

2012 36

2013 13

2014 30

2015 10

2016 28
44



SUBJECT WISE COMPARISION BETWEEN GOVT. & PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASS XII -2016

S.No SUBJECT NAME
Govt PUB Diff

PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks PP Diff QI Diff

1 HINDI ELECTIVE 95.65 57.25 94.77 56.31 0.88 0.94

2 URDU ELECTIVE 95.40 58.42 88.89 55.53 6.51 2.89

3 SANSKRIT ELECTIVE 91.53 45.20 100.00 66.00 -8.47 -20.80

4 HISTORY 96.97 59.83 95.93 69.42 1.04 -9.59

5 POLITICAL SCIENCE 92.58 52.32 94.07 62.42 -1.49 -10.10

6 GEOGRAPHY 95.93 65.40 95.30 71.83 0.63 -6.43

7 ECONOMICS 81.00 45.70 86.48 59.39 -5.48 -13.69

8 SOCIOLOGY 93.21 59.48 95.19 73.66 -1.98 -14.18

9 MATHEMATICS 91.09 50.81 89.13 55.71 1.96 -4.90

10 PHYSICS 96.66 68.02 94.35 73.21 2.31 -5.19

11 CHEMISTRY 98.54 75.29 94.92 73.49 3.62 1.8011 CHEMISTRY 98.54 75.29 94.92 73.49 3.62 1.80

12 BIOLOGY 94.57 65.70 93.19 72.52 1.38 -6.82

13 ENGG. GRAPHICS 98.16 79.33 99.14 87.82 -0.98 -8.49

14 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 87.31 56.84 92.51 66.59 -5.20 -9.75

15 BUSINESS STUDIES 92.61 59.05 94.68 71.47 -2.07 -12.42

16 ACCOUNTANCY 94.11 57.91 94.33 65.37 -0.22 -7.46

17 HOME SCIENCE 95.93 65.09 98.38 75.84 -2.45 -10.75

18 INFORMATICS PRAC. 88.99 59.61 95.34 73.58 -6.35 -13.97

19 COMPUTER SCIENCE 91.64 65.93 94.09 75.78 -2.45 -9.85

20 PUNJABI 98.66 62.96 99.46 67.15 -0.80 -4.19

21 ENGLISH CORE 91.18 50.89 98.84 79.82 -7.66 -28.93

22 HINDI CORE 91.90 49.01 98.82 62.87 -6.92 -13.86

23 URDU CORE 99.15 57.33 100.00 81.37 -0.85 -24.04

24 SANSKRIT CORE 97.14 51.02 85.00 36.05 12.14 14.97



SUBJECT WISE NUMBER OF STUDENTS FAILED CLASS XII - 2016

S No SUBJECT NAME APP Pass Failed PP

1 ENGLISH CORE 109877 100183 9694 91.18

2 ENGLISH ELECTIVE-N 162 5 157 03.09

3 HINDI CORE 395 363 32 91.90

4 HINDI ELECTIVE 109611 104847 4764 95.65

5 URDU CORE 710 704 6 99.15

6 URDU ELECTIVE 1086 1036 50 95.40

7 SANSKRIT CORE 17557 17054 503 97.14

8 SANSKRIT ELECTIVE 968 886 82 91.53

9 PUNJABI 448 442 6 98.66

10 MATHEMATICS 18739 17069 1670 91.09

11 PHYSICS 7875 7612 263 96.66

12 CHEMISTRY 7871 7756 115 98.54
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12 CHEMISTRY 7871 7756 115 98.54

13 BIOLOGY 5359 5068 291 94.57

14 ENGG. GRAPHICS 217 213 4 98.16

15 ECONOMICS 53083 42998 10085 81.00

16 ACCOUNTANCY 26105 24568 1537 94.11

17 BUSINESS STUDIES 26594 24629 1965 92.61

18 HISTORY 78036 75675 2361 96.97

19 POLITICAL SCIENCE 91978 85154 6824 92.58

20 GEOGRAPHY 27329 26217 1112 95.93

21 SOCIOLOGY 17098 15937 1161 93.21

22 HOME SCIENCE 43384 41618 1766 95.93

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE 1041 954 87 91.64

24 INFORMATICS PRAC. 745 663 82 88.99

25 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 107057 93471 13586 87.31



Subject-wise Comparison CBSE Result 2015-2016 for Class XII

Subject
2016 2015 Difference

PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks PP Avg. Mks

ACCOUNTANCY 94.11 57.91 93.64 60.78 0.47 -2.87

BIOLOGY 94.57 65.70 90.92 62.94 3.65 2.76

BUSINESS STUDIES 92.61 59.05 92.41 61.97 0.20 -2.92

CHEMISTRY 98.54 75.29 97.62 74.29 0.92 1.00

COMPUTER SCIENCE 91.64 65.93 80.90 61.51 10.74 4.42

ECONOMICS 81.00 45.70 80.07 45.13 0.93 0.57

ENGLISH CORE 91.18 50.89 91.50 51.46 -0.32 -0.57

GEOGRAPHY 95.93 65.40 95.32 65.90 0.61 -0.50

HINDI ELECTIVE 95.65 57.25 95.27 57.73 0.38 -0.48
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HINDI ELECTIVE 95.65 57.25 95.27 57.73 0.38 -0.48

HISTORY 96.97 59.83 95.54 59.89 1.43 -0.06

HOME SCIENCE 95.93 65.09 94.08 61.52 1.85 3.57

INFORMATICS PRAC. 88.99 59.61 76.37 55.95 12.62 3.66

MATHEMATICS 91.09 50.81 90.84 51.96 0.25 -1.15

PHYSICAL EDU. 87.31 56.84 90.38 58.60 -3.07 -1.76

PHYSICS 96.66 68.02 96.01 66.67 0.65 1.35

POLITICAL SCIENCE 92.58 52.32 92.28 56.57 0.30 -4.25

PUNJABI 98.66 62.96 98.29 66.50 0.37 -3.54

SANSKRIT CORE 97.14 51.02 95.72 50.02 1.42 1.00

SOCIOLOGY 93.21 59.48 93.91 57.97 -0.70 1.51

URDU CORE 99.15 57.33 97.75 54.18 1.40 3.15

URDU ELECTIVE 95.40 58.42 96.95 61.07 -1.55 -2.65



SNo School ID School  Name App Pass PP QI

1 1925057 Molar Band, No.2-GBSSS 355 133 37.46 194.09

2 1412087 Sultanpuri, A-Block- SBV 72 35 48.61 194.11

3 2128002 Jhandewalan, Plot 6-SBV (Asharfi Devi) 61 26 42.62 194.26

4 1002177 Trilokpuri, Block 27-SBV 307 131 42.67 200.30

5 1924005 Hari Nagar Ashram-GBSSS 73 41 56.16 208.95

6 1924001 Sriniwaspuri-SBV (Govind Ballabh Pant) 258 114 44.19 208.98

Bottom 15 Schools on the basis of QI, Class XII 2016
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7 1105004 New Seelampur, No.1-SBV 118 66 55.93 209.92

8 1412001
Sultanpuri, Block-C, Sarvodaya Sr. Sec. 

Vidyalaya
295 137 46.44 211.27

9 1002002 Patparganj-SBV (Genda Lal Dixit) 193 87 45.08 211.46

10 1925006 Madanpur Khadar- SBV (Rama Krishna) 572 292 51.05 211.98

11 1412254 Mubarkpur Dabas, No.2-GBSSS 25 14 56.00 215.48

12 1002013 Dallupura-SBV 217 120 55.30 215.70

13 1412006 Sultanpuri, Block BC-GBSSS 81 41 50.62 215.81

14 1925399 Molar Band, No.3- GBSSS 372 195 52.42 216.53

15 1002010 Trilokpuri, Block 20-SBV 74 31 41.89 216.66



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2016 2015 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks.(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.
Mks

1 1923050
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, 

Sector V, No.2-GGSSS
134 123 91.79 264.83 118 32 27.12 214.00 64.67 50.83

2 1923012 Chirag Delhi-GBSSS 59 59 100.00 270.71 90 40 44.44 205.81 55.56 64.90

3 1207114 Lancer Road-GBSSS 64 57 89.06 266.63 23 9 39.13 225.52 49.93 41.10

4 1106119
Nand Nagri, Block A-

GBSSS
138 129 93.48 288.30 207 101 48.79 216.71 44.69 71.58

5 1309012 Rana Partap Bagh-SBV 43 31 72.09 227.21 62 17 27.42 167.74 44.67 59.47
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6 1412248
Pooth Kalan, Rohini 

Extn., Sector 20- SBV
120 101 84.17 269.77 166 77 46.39 244.93 37.78 24.83

7 1923360 Dera- GBSSS 44 31 70.45 239.16 61 20 32.79 175.97 37.67 63.19

8 1923359 Jonapur - SBV 107 101 94.39 267.83 129 74 57.36 210.22 37.03 57.61

9 1413266
Sawada(Ghevra) 

Colony, A-Block- SKV
59 53 89.83 275.12 81 44 54.32 222.28 35.51 52.83

10 1412132 Nithari-GBSSS 362 317 87.57 279.51 503 263 52.29 245.24 35.28 34.27

11 1924041
Nehru Nagar-G(Co-

ed)SSS
61 57 93.44 298.16 156 91 58.33 238.58 35.11 59.58

12 1208002 Qutab Road-SBV 45 31 68.89 235.89 52 18 34.62 218.23 34.27 17.66



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2016 2015 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks.(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.
Mks

13 1104150
Bhajanpura-GBSSS 

(RDJK)
75 65 86.67 249.09 103 54 52.43 229.64 34.24 19.45

14 1002180
West Vinod Nagar, 

Block E-G(Co-ed)SSS
42 26 61.90 221.10 100 29 29.00 192.42 32.90 28.68

15 1923009
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, 

Sector IV, No.2-GBSSS
152 95 62.50 233.67 242 73 30.17 205.58 32.33 28.09

16 1002360
Khichari Pur Village ,J.J 

Colony - SKV
41 34 82.93 277.90 81 41 50.62 216.19 32.31 61.72

17 1925353 Jasola Village, GBSSS 37 27 72.97 241.49 74 31 41.89 175.53 31.08 65.96
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17 1925353 Jasola Village, GBSSS 37 27 72.97 241.49 74 31 41.89 175.53 31.08 65.96

18 1207109
Magazine Road-

GBSSS
32 32 100.00 321.28 88 61 69.32 256.47 30.68 64.82

19 1720023
Naraina, J.J. Camp-

GBSSS
26 22 84.62 275.23 55 30 54.55 230.62 30.07 44.61

20 1104015 Khajoori Khas-GBSSS 208 196 94.23 273.99 322 207 64.29 238.53 29.95 35.46

21 1105011 Shastri Park-GBSSS 150 147 98.00 293.63 168 116 69.05 267.96 28.95 25.66

22 1309008
Guru Teg Bahadur 

Nagar-GBSSS
87 68 78.16 262.40 109 54 49.54 231.54 28.62 30.86

23 1617026 Nilothi-SKV 81 81 100.00 303.07 110 79 71.82 263.54 28.18 39.54

24 1923010 Malviya Nagar-GBSSS 72 69 95.83 248.78 82 56 68.29 248.17 27.54 0.61



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2016 2015 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks.(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.
Mks

25 1309006
Shalimar Bagh, Block 

BL-GBSSS
97 83 85.57 272.25 98 57 58.16 234.43 27.40 37.82

26 1104008
Yamuna Vihar, Block C, 

No.2-GBSSS
296 274 92.57 291.02 334 223 66.77 247.66 25.80 43.36

27 1207015 Roshanara Road-SBV 54 51 94.44 262.19 61 42 68.85 238.64 25.59 23.55

28 1617219 Nilothi-SBV 97 83 85.57 299.08 127 77 60.63 239.23 24.94 59.85

29 1925060

Chitranjan Park-SKV 

(Shyama Prasad 108 108 100.00 328.01 57 43 75.44 298.26 24.56 29.75
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29 1925060 (Shyama Prasad 

Mukherjee)

108 108 100.00 328.01 57 43 75.44 298.26 24.56 29.75

30 1003204 Old Seelampur-SKV 27 26 96.30 312.26 25 18 72.00 263.36 24.30 48.90

31 1923044
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, 

Sector IV, No.1-GGSSS
165 159 96.36 303.20 331 241 72.81 261.23 23.55 41.97

32 1924033 Andrews Ganj- SKV 136 131 96.32 294.52 133 97 72.93 279.84 23.39 14.68

33 1719130
R.K. Puram,Sector-13 

G(Co-ed)SV
49 46 93.88 309.59 48 34 70.83 298.63 23.04 10.97

34 1106005 Mandoli-GBSSS 409 309 75.55 251.92 910 478 52.53 226.57 23.02 25.34

35 2128001 Paharganj-SBV 39 29 74.36 228.49 122 63 51.64 209.46 22.72 19.03



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS Increased   BY>/= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR Class XII

SNo School ID School  Name

2016 2015 Diff

APP PASS PP
Avg.

Mks.(QI)
APP PASS PP

Avg.
Mks(QI)

PP
Avg.
Mks

36 1516019 Basai Darapur-SKV 33 32 96.97 296.70 39 29 74.36 292.38 22.61 4.31

37 1002012 Khichripur-GBSSS 38 34 89.47 281.32 73 49 67.12 236.64 22.35 44.67

38 1309262 Libaspur-GBSSS 163 160 98.16 286.57 203 154 75.86 252.56 22.30 34.01

39 1208021 Tulsi Nagar-GGSSS 48 48 100.00 292.90 72 56 77.78 253.74 22.22 39.16

40 1719013

R.K. Puram, Sector 2-

Sarvodaya Co-ed 69 61 88.41 289.06 89 59 66.29 249.74 22.11 39.32
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40 1719013 Sarvodaya Co-ed 

Vidyalaya

69 61 88.41 289.06 89 59 66.29 249.74 22.11 39.32

41 1309017
Gopal Park-G(Co-

ed)SSS
144 125 86.81 293.12 145 94 64.83 252.13 21.98 40.99

42 1923020 Khanpur, No.1-GBSSS 112 106 94.64 280.95 77 56 72.73 247.19 21.92 33.75

43 1001204 Vishwas Nagar-GBSSS 44 40 90.91 269.89 56 39 69.64 245.86 21.27 24.03

44 1412029
Sultanpuri, Block H-

SKV
227 218 96.04 320.94 543 407 74.95 255.22 21.08 65.72

45 1412092 Nithari Village- SBV 329 298 90.58 268.94 516 359 69.57 242.23 21.00 26.71

46 1106002
Dilshad Garden, Block 

C-SBV
287 276 96.17 294.60 345 261 75.65 279.84 20.52 14.76



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo
School 

ID
School  Name

2016 2016 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

1 1411009Keshavpuram, No.1-GBSSS 64 26 40.63 218.94 98 97 98.98 285.20 -58.35 -66.27

2 1514004Khyala, No.2-GBSSS 55 26 47.27 283.05 74 68 91.89 293.00 -44.62 -9.95

3 1925342HARKESH NAGAR GBSSS 108 65 60.19 238.91 84 84 100.00 290.50 -39.81 -51.59

4 1925020
Tuglakabad Extn., No.2-

GBSSS
93 42 45.16 222.82 45 36 80.00 266.82 -34.84 -44.01
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4 1925020
GBSSS

93 42 45.16 222.82 45 36 80.00 266.82 -34.84 -44.01

5 1310022Bhorgarh-G(Co-ed)SSS 96 58 60.42 228.74 101 96 95.05 274.28 -34.63 -45.54

6 1925006
Madanpur Khadar- SBV 

(Rama Krishna)
572 292 51.05 211.98 304 259 85.20 264.87 -34.15 -52.89

7 1002014New Kondli-GBSSS 323 195 60.37 241.01 208 196 94.23 299.23 -33.86 -58.22

8 1002002
Patparganj-SBV (Genda Lal 

Dixit)
193 87 45.08 211.46 206 161 78.16 254.70 -33.08 -43.25

9 1002010Trilokpuri, Block 20-SBV 74 31 41.89 216.66 64 45 70.31 272.97 -28.42 -56.31

10 1411022Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-GBSSS 67 42 62.69 229.88 101 92 91.09 262.77 -28.40 -32.89



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo
School 

ID
School  Name

2016 2016 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

11 1516013Prem Nagar-GBSSS 81 43 53.09 237.74 113 92 81.42 249.26 -28.33 -11.52

12 1514021Hari Nagar, Clock Tower- SKV 88 61 69.32 276.51 105 101 96.19 312.03 -26.87 -35.52

13 2127025
Chashma Building(Urdu 

Medium)-GGSSS
43 30 69.77 318.21 50 48 96.00 350.70 -26.23 -32.49

14 1924037Jungpura-SKV (Kamla Nehru) 139 81 58.27 244.30 73 61 83.56 271.45 -25.29 -27.15
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14 1924037Jungpura-SKV (Kamla Nehru) 139 81 58.27 244.30 73 61 83.56 271.45 -25.29 -27.15

15 1720028Rajokari-GBSSS 65 43 66.15 243.37 91 83 91.21 270.95 -25.05 -27.58

16 1413011
Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1, 

No.1-GBSSS
225 158 70.22 244.62 232 221 95.26 290.17 -25.04 -45.55

17 1412006Sultanpuri, Block BC-GBSSS 81 41 50.62 215.81 163 123 75.46 235.88 -24.84 -20.06

18 1412001
Sultanpuri, Block-C, 

Sarvodaya Sr. Sec. Vidyalaya
295 137 46.44 211.27 329 234 71.12 247.27 -24.68 -36.00

19 1413013Rithala-GBSSS 233 130 55.79 240.04 216 173 80.09 268.85 -24.30 -28.81

20 1001004Kanti Nagar-SBV 100 76 76.00 262.88 85 85 100.00 315.64 -24.00 -52.76



SCHOOLS WHOSE PP HAS DECREASED  BY</= 20% OVER THE LAST YEAR

SNo
School 

ID
School  Name

2016 2016 Diff

APP PASS PP QI APP PASS PP QI PP QI

21 1413019
Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1, 

No.2- GBSSS
110 61 55.45 250.08 128 101 78.91 278.64 -23.45 -28.56

22 1925356Tekhand - GBSSS 29 19 65.52 260.21 98 87 88.78 267.17 -23.26 -6.97

23 1105229Brahmpuri,GGSSS Block-X 153 115 75.16 257.76 60 59 98.33 305.85 -23.17 -48.09
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24 1208006Padam Nagar-GBSSS 68 48 70.59 248.66 79 74 93.67 265.25 -23.08 -16.59

25 1413077Begumpur-GBSSS 157 81 51.59 217.48 83 61 73.49 265.73 -21.90 -48.25

26 1924188Lodhi Road-G(Co-Ed)SSS 53 35 66.04 233.40 96 84 87.50 262.40 -21.46 -29.00

27 1003003Jheel Khurenja, No.1-SBV 85 62 72.94 257.65 89 83 93.26 294.03 -20.32 -36.39

28 1514006Tilak Nagar, No.2-SBV 147 108 73.47 267.91 112 105 93.75 301.04 -20.28 -33.13

29 2128006New Rohtak Road-GBSSS 41 23 56.10 232.76 55 42 76.36 245.20 -20.27 -12.44



Subject Toppers
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NAMES OF THE STUDENTS WHO HAVE OBTAINED 100 MARKS

S. No Name of Student Subject Marks Name of School School ID

1 RUKHSAR
APP/COMMERCI

AL ART
100 Mata Sundri Road-SKV 2127015

2 SACHIN KUMAR BIOLOGY 100 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 1821137

3 KIRTI DUA CHEMISTRY 100 Civil Lines, RPVV 1207113

4 AKSHAT SHARMA CHEMISTRY 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, 
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5 DHEERAJ KUMAR CHEMISTRY 100
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, 

No.1-GBSSS
1923008

6 ABHISHEK PREMI CHEMISTRY 100 Civil Lines, RPVV 1207113

7 SANJANA KUMARI CHEMISTRY 100 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 1925334

8 RIDHI CHEMISTRY 100 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 1720031

9 LALIT KUMAR CHEMISTRY 100 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 1413076

10 DINANATH GUPTA CHEMISTRY 100 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 1413076



NAMES OF THE STUDENTS WHO HAVE OBTAINED 100 MARKS

S. No Name of Student Subject Marks Name of School School ID

11 MEENAKSHI ECONOMICS 100 Rajouri Garden Extn.-SKV 1515021

12 SHUBHAM TIWARI ECONOMICS 100 Rohini, Sector 3-SV 1413002

13 NITIN KUMAR ECONOMICS 100 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

14 UMA YADAV HISTORY 100 Surhera-SV 1822003
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15 PARUL HISTORY 100 Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-SKV 1411034

16 HEMANT BISHT HISTORY 100
Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-

SBV
1104003

17
GEETANSHU 

ASHPILYA
MATHEMATICS 100 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104

18 SURAJ KUMAR PAINTING 100 Gokalpur Village-GBSSS 1104004

19 GOVIND JHA PAINTING 100 Chirag Enclave-SBV (Kautilya) 1925003

20 DEEPAK
SHORTHAND 

ENGLISH
100 Parshant Vihar-GBSSS 1413016



NAMES OF THE STUDENTS WHO HAVE OBTAINED 100 MARKS

S. No Name of Student Subject Marks Name of School School ID

21 PARUL
SHORTHAND 

ENGLISH
100 Surhera-SV 1822003

22 MUSKAN SOCIOLOGY 100 Trilokpuri, Block 27-SKV 1002024

23 AFREEN SHAKEEL URDU ELECTIVE 100 Noor Nagar-SKV 1925035

Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-
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24 ADEEBA TARANNUM URDU ELECTIVE 100
Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

25 BISMA YASEEN URDU ELECTIVE 100
Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

26 YUSRA JAVED URDU ELECTIVE 100
Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

27 IRAM SABA URDU ELECTIVE 100
Chashma Building(Urdu 

Medium)-GGSSS
2127025

28 SUMAYYA URDU ELECTIVE 100
Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179



Subject Toppers  of Delhi Govt.  Schools Class -XII  CBSE 2016

S.
No.

Subject Name of Student Marks School
School 

ID

1 AC & REFRGTN-III ANKIT KUMAR 96 Dilshad Garden, Block C-SBV 1106002

2 AC & REFRGTN-IV ANAND KUMAR TIWARI 91 Dilshad Garden, Block C-SBV 1106002

3 ACCOUNTANCY KAVITA RAWAT 99
East Vinod Nagar-SKV (Ravindra 

Thakur)
1002028

4 ACCOUNTANCY NEERU 99 Ranhaula-SKV 1617005

5 AGRICULTURE KHUSHBOO 84 Shahabad Dairy- GGSSS 1310025

6
APP/COMMERCIAL 

ART
RUKHSAR 100 Mata Sundri Road-SKV 2127015
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7 APPLIED PHYSICS KULDEEP SHARMA 90 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

8 AUTO ENGINEERING AJAY GUPTA 92 Tilak Nagar, No.1-SBV 1514005

9
AUTOSHOP 

REPR&PRAC
SACHIN BHANDARI 91 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

10 BANKING ANCHAL GUPTA 99
Mayur Vihar, Phase I, Pkt.II-SKV 

(Janaki Devi)
1002034

11
BASIC PATTERN 

DEV.
HANSHI 99 Mundka Village-SKV 1617014

12 BEAUTY & HAIR ROHINI SAINI 94 Yamuna Vihar, Block C, No.2-SKV 1104024

13 BENGALI BANDANA DAS 75
Chitranjan Park-SKV (Shyama Prasad 

Mukherjee)
1925060

14 BIOLOGY SACHIN KUMAR 100 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 1821137

15 BUSINESS STUDIES DISHA AWASTHI 99 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104



Subject Toppers  of Delhi Govt.  Schools Class -XII  CBSE 2016

S.
No.

Subject Name of Student Marks School School ID

16 CHEMISTRY SANJANA KUMARI 100 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 1925334

17 CHEMISTRY RIDHI 100 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 1720031

18 CHEMISTRY LALIT KUMAR 100 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 1413076

19 CHEMISTRY DINANATH GUPTA 100 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 1413076

20 CHEMISTRY ABHISHEK PREMI 100 Civil Lines, RPVV 1207113

21 CHEMISTRY KIRTI DUA 100 Civil Lines, RPVV 1207113

22 CHEMISTRY AKSHAT SHARMA 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108
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22 CHEMISTRY AKSHAT SHARMA 100 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 1207108

23 CHEMISTRY DHEERAJ KUMAR 100
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, 

No.1-GBSSS
1923008

24 COMPUTER SCIENCE SURAJ SHARMA 98 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 1925334

25 COMPUTER SCIENCE SHUBHAM 98 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

26 COMPUTER SCIENCE KAUSHIKI 98 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

27 DATA MGMT APPLCTN LAXIT KOTHARI 97 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 1617009

28 ECONOMICS NITIN KUMAR 100 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 1106252

29 ECONOMICS SHUBHAM TIWARI 100 Rohini, Sector 3-SV 1413002

30 ECONOMICS MEENAKSHI 100 Rajouri Garden Extn.-SKV 1515021
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31 ELECTCL. APPLIANCE SATISH KUMAR 93 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002

32 ELECTCL. APPLIANCE SHUBHAM 93 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002

33 ELECTICAL MACHINE NITIN BISHT 90 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

34 ELECTICAL MACHINE MANISH 90 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002

35 ENGG. GRAPHICS SHABAN QUADRI 99 Vivek Vihar-SBV 1001002

36 ENGG. GRAPHICS SHIVAM PANCHAL 99
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV 

(Gandhi Memorial)
1105001

37 ENGG. GRAPHICS BHOR NAGPAL 99
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV 

1105001
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37 ENGG. GRAPHICS BHOR NAGPAL 99
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV 

(Gandhi Memorial)
1105001

38 ENGG. GRAPHICS MOHD HASEEB 99
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SBV 

(Gandhi Memorial)
1105001

39 ENGINEERING SCI. GAURAV BHARDWAJ 91 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

40 ENGLISH CORE KAJAL GARG 98 Janakpuri -SKV No.1,C-Block 1618017

41 FABRIC STUDY SHABNAM 93
Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-SKV 

(Rani Jhansi)
1925031

42 FIN. ACCOUNTING KESHAV 84 Chander Nagar-GBSSS 1003007

43 FLORICULTURE ANNU KUMAR 92 Mehrauli, No.2-GBSSS 1923015

44 FOOD PRODUCTION IV MOHD SAHIL SAIFI 98 Rouse Avenue-SBV 2127001

45 FOOD PRODUCTION IV HADIYA KHAN 98 Paschim Vihar, B 3-SKV 1617011
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46 FOOD PRODUCTIONIII KANCHAN 96 Shalimar Bagh, Block B(AH)-SKV 1309032

47 FOOD SERVICE ANKIT GOYAL 89 Pitampura, Block FU-SV 1411008

48 FOOD& BEV C & CNTL BABY 82 Shalimar Bagh, Block B(AH)-SKV 1309032

49 GARMENT CONSTRCTN SHABNAM 95
Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-SKV 

(Rani Jhansi)
1925031

50 GEOGRAPHY SHALU SHUKLA 99 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149

51 GEOGRAPHY RAZIA FATIMA 99 Nand Nagri, Block E-SKV 1106113

52 GEOGRAPHY JAYA DUBEY 99 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149
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52 GEOGRAPHY JAYA DUBEY 99 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 1104149

53 GEOGRAPHY
HIMANSHU 

AGGARWAL
99 Azadpur Colony-GBSSS 1309128

54 GRAPHICS
SUCHETA 

BHATTACHARYA
90

President Estate-SV (Dr.Rajinder

Prasad)
2026001

55 HIND.MUSIC VOCAL MOHINI MALIK 99 Ashok Vihar, Phase II-SKV 1411027

56 HINDI CORE ALISHA 86 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 2127021

57 HINDI ELECTIVE MANSI 99
Pooth Khurd-SKV (Raja 

RamMohan Roy)
1310043

58 HISTORY PARUL 100 Wazirpur, J.J. Colony-SKV 1411034

59 HISTORY UMA YADAV 100 Surhera-SV 1822003

60 HISTORY HEMANT BISHT 100 Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-SBV 1104003
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61 HOLISTIC HEALTH SUSHMA 89
Mangolpuri, Block D-SKV 

(Kamdhenu)
1412025

62 HOME SCIENCE CHESTA CHHABRA 99 Prashant Vihar-SKV 1413067

63 HOME SCIENCE PAYAL 99 Alipur-SKV 1310031

64 HOME SCIENCE PURNIMA SHARMA 99 Dhansa-SKV 1822039

65 HOME SCIENCE DEEPA PAL 99 Shakurpur, No.2-SKV 1411030

66 HORTICULTURE AZIM KHAN 82 Mehrauli, No.2-GBSSS 1923015

67 HUMAN RIGHTS & G S SHIVANI BISHT 88
Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-

1104027
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67 HUMAN RIGHTS & G S SHIVANI BISHT 88
Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-

GGSSS
1104027

68 INF.STORGE&RETRIVL SOMYA GOYAL 93
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, 

No.1-SKV
1106020

69 INFORMATICS PRAC. SWATI SHARMA 95 Bindapur-GGSSS 1618060

70 INFORMATICS PRAC. SWAPNIL SHARMA 95
Lajpat Nagar, Ring Road-SBV 

(Shaheed Hemu Kalani)
1925059

71 INSURANCE AAKASH 98 Kalyanvas-SBV (Raj Bihari Bose) 1002003

72 LEGAL STUDIES YAMINI 96 Nicholson Road-GGSSS 1207043

73 LIB.SYS & RES.MGT BHAVNA TOMAR 94
Shahdara, Mansarovar Park, 

No.1-SKV
1106020

74 MATHEMATICS
GEETANSHU 

ASHPILYA
100 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 1001104

75 MECH. ENGINEERING SATISH KUMAR 82 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002
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76 NAT. CADET CORPS VIPUL KUMAR 96 Jahangirpuri, Block K-GBSSS 1309259

77 OFFCE PROC.& PRAC. NISHA PAL 96 Shahabad Mohammadpur- SKV 1821033

78 OLERICULTURE SAURABH DOGRA 82 Mehrauli, No.2-GBSSS 1923015

79 OP&MNT.OF COMM DEV DINESH YADAV 97
Rohini, Sector 9-SV (shaheed

capt. Sanjeev Dahiya)
1413010

80 OP&MNT.OF COMM DEV HONEY KUMAR 97 Sarojini Nagar, No.4-GBSSS 1719006

81 PAINTING SURAJ KUMAR 100 Gokalpur Village-GBSSS 1104004

82 PAINTING GOVIND JHA 100 Chirag Enclave-SBV (Kautilya) 1925003
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82 PAINTING GOVIND JHA 100 Chirag Enclave-SBV (Kautilya) 1925003

83 PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVYA 99 Qutabgarh-SKV 1413028

84 PHYSICS AAKASH RANA 99 Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V 1822002

85 PHYSICS SHIVAM GARG 99 Ashok Nagar-SBV 1515002

86 PHYSICS DEEKSHA SINGHAL 99
Shahadara, G.T. Road-SKV (Mani 

Ben Patel Bharti Mahila)
1105110

87 PHYSICS SUMEDHA 99 Najafgarh, Dharampura-SKV 1822061

88 POLITICAL SCIENCE CHANCHAL 99 Sagarpur, No.1-SKV 1821016

89 POLITICAL SCIENCE AMIT KUMAR 99 Dwarka, Sector-I, Pkt-7- SBV 1821234

90 PRINTED TEXTILE MOHINI 93 Mehrauli Ramanujan-SKV 1923038
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91
PSYCHOLOGY AKRITI SHARMA 96 Roop Nagar, No.1-GGSSS 1207039

92 PUNJABI SHIVANI 97 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

93 PUNJABI JASVINDER KAUR 97 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

94 PUNJABI SIMRAN 97 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

95 PUNJABI MUSKAN SAIFI 97 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

96 PUNJABI HARPREET KAUR 97 Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV 1003027

97
PUNJABI POOJA ARORA 97 Model Town, No.2-GGSSS 1309126
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PUNJABI POOJA ARORA 97 Model Town, No.2-GGSSS 1309126

98
SANSKRIT CORE ASHU 96 Shakti Nagar, No.2-GGSSS 1207038

99 SANSKRIT ELECTIVE ASHUTOSH 89 Hastsal-GBSSS 1618058

100
SECY.PRAC & ACCNTG GAURAV 79 Bijwasan( Bharthal)SBV 1821032

101 SHORTHAND ENGLISH PARUL 100 Surhera-SV 1822003

102 SHORTHAND ENGLISH DEEPAK 100 Parshant Vihar-GBSSS 1413016

103
SHORTHAND HINDI HARISH 96 Narela, SBV 1310017

104
SOCIOLOGY MUSKAN 100 Trilokpuri, Block 27-SKV 1002024

105
TEXTILE CHEM.PROC RITU 94 Nangloi-SKV 1617010
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106
TRAD.INDIAN TEXTLE JYOTI PAL 98 Prashant Vihar-SKV 1413067

107 TRBL SHT MNT.EL EQ FIROZ AHMED 97 Pitampura, Block SU-GBSSS 1411017

108 TRBL SHT MNT.EL EQ NITIN 97 Sarojini Nagar, No.4-GBSSS 1719006

109
TRBL SHT MNT.EL EQ

MANISH KUMAR 

MAHTO
97 Mori Gate, No.1-SBV 1207022

110 TRBL SHT MNT.EL EQ HONEY KUMAR 97 Sarojini Nagar, No.4-GBSSS 1719006

111 TYPOGRAPHY &CA 

ENG
PARUL 99 Surhera-SV 1822003

112
TYPOGRAPHY &CA HIN VIJAY KUMAR 96 Tukhmirpur-GBSSS 1104261
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TYPOGRAPHY &CA HIN VIJAY KUMAR 96 Tukhmirpur-GBSSS 1104261

113
URDU CORE SAMEED AHMAD 95 Shastri Park-GBSSS 1105011

114
URDU ELECTIVE IRAM SABA 100

Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-

GGSSS
2127025

115
URDU ELECTIVE BISMA YASEEN 100

Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

116
URDU ELECTIVE YUSRA JAVED 100

Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

117
URDU ELECTIVE ADEEBA TARANNUM 100

Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

118
URDU ELECTIVE SUMAYYA 100

Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-

SKV
2127179

119
URDU ELECTIVE AFREEN SHAKEEL 100 Noor Nagar-SKV 1925035

120
WEB APPLICATIONS SAHIL PATHANIA 98 West Patel Nagar-SBV 1516143



Top Schools of Delhi Region on the basis of QI 

Class XII, 2016

Category Name of School QI Overall

Position

Government RPVV, B-Block, Yamuna Vihar 417.27 34
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Independent
The Mothers International School 

Aurobindo Marg
443.29 1

Aided Kerala Edn. Society Sr. Sec. 

School, Canning Road
374.43 201



Top Students of Delhi Region on the basis of Pass % Class XII, 2015

Category
Name of 

Student
Name of School

Marks 
Obtained

Pass 
%

Stream

Government

KIRTI DUA RPVV Civil Lines 485/500 97.0 Science

AMAN KUMAR RPVV Shalimar Bagh 485/500 97.0 Commerce

PARUL RTRam SV Surhera 484/500 96.8 Vocational 

DIMPI VASHISHTH SKV No. 1 Model Town 479/500 95.8 Arts

SHALU SHUKLA Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 479/500 95.8 Arts

SUKRITI GUPTA
MONTFORT SCHOOL ASHOK 

VIHAR DELHI
497/500 99.4 Science

JITIKA GOYAL
SURAJ BHAN D A V PUBLIC 

SCH VASANT VIHAR ND
491/500 98.2 Commerce

Independent
SCH VASANT VIHAR ND

MUSKAN JAIN
SUMMER FIELDS SCHOOL 

KAILASH COLONY NEW DELHI
491/500 98.2 Commerce

AMARPREET KAUR
SUMER MAL JAIN PUB SCH B2-

BLOCK JANAKPURI ND
490/500 98.0 Arts

VRISHTI BAWA
ST THOMAS GIRLS SR SEC 

SCH MANDIR MARG ND
481/500 96.2 Vocational

Aided

GEETIKA VATS

New Rohtak Road-Nav Hind 

Girls Sr. Sec. School 482/500 96.4
Science

RAHUL VERMA

Shahadara-Mukherjee Memo. Sr. 

Sec. School 480/500 96.0
Commerce

AMAN JAIN

Rouse Avenue-Andhra Edn. 

Society Sr. Sec. School 480/500 96.0
Commerce

CHAHAK GUPTA

Tees Hazari-Queen Marys Sr. 

Sec. School 475/500 95.0
Arts  

JAGRITI

Jhandewalan, D-2, Link Road-

JVSD Sr. Sec. School 380/500 76.0
Vocational
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